



October 26, 2024

IGAL/SECT/10-24/9

To  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra – (E)  
Mumbai – 400 051  
Symbol: INDIGO

To  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001  
  
Scrip Code: 539448

**Subject: Newspaper Publication**

**Ref: Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

Dear Sir / Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper publication in relation to unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, published in Financial Express (English - all editions) and Jansatta (Hindi- Delhi edition) on October 26, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,  
For **InterGlobe Aviation Limited**

**Neerja Sharma**  
**Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer**

Encl: As above

InterGlobe Aviation Limited

Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2, Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi – 110 001, India. M +91 9650098905, F + 91 11 43513200 Email: corporate@goindigo.in

Corporate Office: Emaar Capital Tower-II, Sector-26, Sikanderpur Ghosi, MG Road, Gurugram-122002, Haryana, India. T +91 124 435 2500.

CIN no.: L62100DL2004PLC129768

goindigo.in



**यूको बैंक**  
(भारत सरकार का उद्योग)

**UCO BANK**  
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)  
Honours Your Trust

**ASSET MANAGEMENT BRANCH (2128), 5, PARLIAMENT STREET, NEW DELHI-110001**

**POSSESSION NOTICE [Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]**

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the UCO Bank, AMB Branch, New Delhi under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Act, 2002 (54 of 2002)) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with (Rule 3) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 issued demand notice dated 10.06.2024 calling upon the borrower/ Guarantor- **M/s Design Point**, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs.5,95,98,206/- (Rupees Five Crore Ninety Five Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Six Only)** due and outstanding as on 31.05.2024 alongwith further interest from 01.06.2024 and incidental expenses, costs etc., within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of power conferred on him under **sub-section (4) of section 13** of act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 on this **23<sup>rd</sup> day of October of the Year 2024**. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of the **UCO Bank, AMB Branch, New Delhi** for an amount of **Rs.5,95,98,206/- (Rupees Five Crore Ninety Five Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Six Only)** due and outstanding as on 31.05.2024 with further interest from 01.06.2024, expenses and charges thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of **sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act**, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

**DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Property bearing No. B-192/WZ-318 (2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor with roof rights) measuring 150 sq.yards situated in Janta Colony, Shivaji Vihar, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi-110027, Owned by **Mr. Gulshan Batra** vide title deed no.10990 book no.1 on 11/06/2004 volume 11627, pages 181 to 186 of Sub Registrar Janakpuri, New Delhi.

DATE: 23.10.2024  
PLACE: NEW DELHI

Authorised Officer,  
(UCO BANK)

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the certificates for 1250 bearing Equity Shares Certificates No. 90096534, 90200100, 384984, 384985, 533984, 533985, 853994, 853995, 853996, 112593 and distinctive No. 8861610- 8861649, 15314730- 15314779, 17302390- 17302439, 17302440- 17302441, 25322182- 25322231, 25322232- 25322233, 43361757- 43361806, 43361807- 43361811, 43361812- 43361812, 30832334- 30832333 under folio No. SRF0046231 of SRF Limited standing in the name of Dipankar Dutta jointly with Late Manash Dutta has been Lost or mislaid and the undersigned has / have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificates for the said shares.

Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares should write to our Registrar, **KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD, Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad, Telangana-500032** within one month from this date else the company will proceed to issue duplicate certificates.

Date: 26.10.2024 Dipankar Dutta  
Place: New Delhi Name of Surviving Member

**FINOLEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN : L40108PN1981PLC024153  
Registered Office: Gat No. 399, Village Urse, Taluka Maval, Dist.Pune - 410 506.  
Tel.No.02114-237251 E-mail: investors@finolexind.com Website :www.finolexpipes.com

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended		
		30-09-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
1a	Revenue from operations	828.43	883.15	1,968.92	828.43	883.15	1,968.92
1b	Other income	84.24	62.51	139.14	82.62	61.35	137.52
1	Total income	912.67	945.66	2,108.06	911.05	944.50	2,106.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	61.58	125.65	290.40	59.96	124.49	288.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	61.58	125.65	707.39	61.93	133.35	708.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	51.44	93.78	556.64	40.67	97.96	541.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(280.01)	606.61	1,322.41	(290.78)	610.79	1,307.17
6	Paid up Equity share capital (Face value Rs. 2 per share)	123.67	123.67	123.67	123.67	123.67	123.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year ended on March 31, 2024	5,414.17		5,510.60			
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing operations) not annualised	0.83	1.52	9.00	0.66	1.58	8.76
	Basic :						
	Diluted :						

**Notes-**

- The standalone and consolidated financial results of Finolex Industries Limited (the 'Holding Company') and its associate for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 24, 2024 and a limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Holding Company.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') 34, 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular number CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of the quarterly financial results and explanatory notes are available on the stock exchange websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.finolexpipes.com](http://www.finolexpipes.com).
- The Holding Company has investment in two associates, Finolex Plasson Industries Private Limited and Pawas Port Limited. The Holding Company, using equity method as prescribed under Ind AS 28, 'Investment in Associates and Joint Ventures', duly consolidates its 46.35% equity stake in Finolex Plasson Industries Private Limited. However, the Holding Company does not consolidate its 49.99% equity stake (corresponding investment amounting ₹ 0.05 crore) in Pawas Port Limited since the associate company has not commenced operations and the same is not material to the Holding Company.
- Exceptional item pertains to the net gain amounting ₹ 416.99 crore recorded by the Holding Company on completion of transfer of rights on leasehold land admeasuring approximately 25.27 acres situated at Chinchwad, Pune, along with structures.
- Previous period's figures have been re-grouped wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For Finolex Industries Limited  
Ajit Venkataraman  
Managing Director  
DIN 07289950

Place: Pune  
Date: October 24, 2024

**Trejhara**  
Trejhara Solutions Limited  
CIN: L72900MH2017PLC292340  
Regd. Office: Unit no. 601, Sigma IT Park, Plot no. R-203, R-204 T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701.  
Phone: +91-22-4040-8080 Fax: +91-22-4040-8081 Email: investor@trejhara.com Website: www.trejhara.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024.**

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	634.31	604.76	602.82	1239.07	1,005.79	2,284.69
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	141.53	117.34	625.32	258.87	1,087.74	1,024.56
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	141.53	117.34	501.57	258.87	963.99	2,257.94
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	110.18	91.42	386.41	201.60	780.08	1,971.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	110.77	87.44	383.53	198.21	761.13	1,950.79
6	Equity Share Capital	1,451.63	1,451.63	1,181.63	1,451.63	1,181.63	1,451.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						20,669.13
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)						
	- Basic (₹)	0.76	0.63	3.27	1.39	6.60	15.51
	- Diluted (₹)	0.76	0.63	3.27	1.39	6.60	15.51

**Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results**

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	341.25	328.30	228.33	669.55	444.98	1,085.91
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	71.37	53.56	(869.45)	124.93	(427.13)	755.38
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	45.92	36.30	(997.13)	82.22	(659.56)	505.41

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and Company's website viz. [www.trejhara.com](http://www.trejhara.com).

b) Figures for previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter.

For Trejhara Solutions Limited  
Sd/-  
Amit Sheth  
Chairman & Director  
DIN- 00122623

Place : Navi Mumbai  
Date : 25/10/2024

**smc**  
moneywise. be wise.

**SMC GLOBAL SECURITIES LIMITED**  
(CIN : L74899DL1994PLC063609)  
Regd. Office: 11/6-B, Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110005  
Phone No : 011-30111000 | E-mail : [smc@smcindiaonline.com](mailto:smc@smcindiaonline.com) | website : [www.smcindiaonline.com](http://www.smcindiaonline.com)

**H1 25 vs H1 24 (₹ in Lakhs) (Consolidated)**

Income from operations	PAT	EPS (Basic) (in ₹)
89,880.93	9,885.43	9.39
28.2%	41.2%	41.2%
70,093.05	7,001.11	6.65

**H1 25 vs H1 24 (₹ in Lakhs) (Standalone)**

Income from Operation	PAT
50,244.01	8,113.05
29.8%	21.0%
38,718.69	6,702.98

**Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024** (₹ in Lakhs except otherwise stated)

SR. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	45,082.54	44,798.39	38,946.49	89,880.93	70,093.05	1,63,849.69
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	6,098.11	6,911.19	5,199.13	13,009.30	9,193.88	24,449.38
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	6,098.11	6,911.19	5,199.13	13,009.30	9,193.88	24,449.38
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,560.61	5,324.82	3,988.37	9,885.43	7,001.11	18,827.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,590.34	5,317.75	4,079.67	9,908.09	7,097.53	18,909.73
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2 each)	2,094.00	2,094.00	2,094.00	2,094.00	2,094.00	2,094.00
7	Other equity						1,07,478.71
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹) (not annualised except for the year ended March 31)						
	Basic & Diluted EPS	4.33	5.06	3.78	9.39	6.65	17.89

**Notes:**

- These consolidated unaudited financial results of SMC Global Securities Limited ('Parent Company') and its subsidiaries (together referred as 'Group') and joint venture have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Parent Company at its meeting held on Friday, the 25th October, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Parent Company have carried out a limited review of the same.
- The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on our website [www.smcindiaonline.com](http://www.smcindiaonline.com).
- These consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- In accordance with the Prospectus dated 11th July, 2024 in connection with public issue of secured, rated, listed, redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures of face value Rs. 1000 each ("NCDs") for an amount up to Rs. 7500 lakhs ("Base Issue Size") with an option to retain over-subscription upto Rs. 7500 lakhs ("Green Shoe Option") aggregating upto 15,00,000 NCDs for an amount of upto Rs. 15000 lakhs ("Issue Size"), the Non-Convertible Debentures Committee of the Board of Directors of the Parent Company at its meeting held on 7th August, 2024 had allotted 9,97,931 NCDs to the successful applicants in various series under respective categories as per the basis of allotment of the NCDs as approved by BSE Limited on 7th August, 2024.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
Total revenue from operations	25,497.22	24,746.79	20,651.69	50,244.01	38,718.69
Profit before tax for the period	4,649.09	5,696.90	3,627.65	10,345.99	8,180.56
Profit after tax for the period	3,498.29	4,614.76	2,786.14	8,113.05	6,702.98

For and on behalf of the Board

Place : New Delhi  
Date : October 25, 2024

Sd/-  
S. C. AGGARWAL  
(Chairman & Managing Director)  
(DIN : 00003267)

Sd/-  
MAHESH K. GUPTA  
(Vice Chairman & Managing Director)  
(DIN : 00003082)

Sd/-  
VINOD KUMAR JAMAR  
(President & Group CFO)

**INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED**  
CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768  
Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2, Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi - 110001, India  
Tel: +91 96500 98905; Fax: +91 11 4351 3200  
E-mail: [investors@goindigo.in](mailto:investors@goindigo.in); Website: [www.goindigo.in](http://www.goindigo.in)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2024**  
(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 September, 2024	Half Year ended 30 September, 2024	Quarter ended 30 September, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	169,696	365,403	149,439
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(9,071)	18,969	1,891
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(9,071)	18,969	1,891
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(9,867)	17,421	1,889
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(9,937)	17,422	1,879
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs.10 each, fully paid)	3,863	3,863	3,858
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	34,148	34,148	(33,140)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)			
	(i) Basic (Rs.):	(25.55)	45.12	4.90
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.):	(25.51)	45.06	4.89

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2024**  
(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 30 September, 2024	Half Year ended 30 September, 2024	Quarter ended 30 September, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	169,696	365,403	149,439
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(9,094)	18,923	1,879
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(9,094)	18,923	1,879
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(9,888)	17,379	1,879
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(9,944)	17,399	1,870

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2024 is available on the website of the Company [www.goindigo.in](http://www.goindigo.in) and also at the website of the stock exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and its subsidiaries (namely 'Agile Airport Services Private Limited', 'InterGlobe Aviation Financial Services IFSC Private Limited' and 'InterGlobe Aviation Ventures LLP') pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR Regulations, who have issued an unmodified conclusion on the same.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 25 October 2024.
- Earnings per share is not annualized for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 and 30 September 2023 and for the half year ended 30 September 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of InterGlobe Aviation Limited

Place : Gurugram  
Date : 25 October 2024

Sd/-  
Rahul Bhatia  
Managing Director



